
Children and Young People Committee 
 

Meeting Venue: 
Committee Room 3 - Senedd 

 

 

 

Meeting date: 
17 November 2011  

 

Meeting time: 
09:15 

 

For further information please contact:  

Claire Morris 
Committee Clerk 
029 2089 8148 / 029 2089 8032 
CYPCommittee@wales.gov.uk  

  

 

Agenda 
 

 

1. Introductions, apologies and substitutions (09:15 - 09:16)  

2. Implementation of the Learning and Skills (Wales) Measure 2009: 
Evidence Session (09:16 - 10:15) (Pages 1 - 14)  
Association of Teachers and Lecturers (ATL Cymru) 
 
Dr Philip Dixon - Director of ATL Cymru 
Simon Bracken - Head of Faculty Creative and Digital Technologies at Cardiff and 
Vale College 
 
Undeb Cenedlaethol Athrawon Cymru (UCAC) 
 
Elaine Edwards - General Secretary, UCAC 
Rebecca Williams - Policy Officer, UCAC 
 
NASUWT Cymru 
 
Rex Phillips - Wales Organiser, NASUWT 
  

3. Implementation of the Learning and Skills (Wales) Measure 2009: 
Evidence Session (10:15 - 11:00) (Pages 15 - 22)  
University and College Union (UCU) 
 
Lleu Williams - Political Liaison Officer, UCU Wales 
Ian Bosworth - FE lecturer and Chair of Further Education Sector  Committee, UCU 

Public Document Pack



Wales 
  



 1 

Children and Young People Committee 
CYP(4)-09-11 Paper 1 
 

Inquiry into the implementation of the Learning and Skills 
Measure 2009 
 

Evidence from ATL 
 

 
 

Association of Teachers and Lecturers (ATL Cymru) and 
AMiE’s response to The Children and Young People 
Committee inquiry into the implementation of the 
Learning and Skills (Wales) Measure 2009  
 
The Association of Teachers and Lecturers represents over 160,000 
education professionals across the four constituent parts of the United Kingdom. 
It draws its membership from teachers and lecturers, leaders and support staff in 
maintained and independent schools, and Further Education Colleges. As well as 
campaigning vigorously to protect and enhance members’ pay and conditions 
ATL also believes that the educat
[...]
s strenuously denied by the Welsh Government. Industrial action 

was followed. Compulsory redundancy was avoided but courses and jobs 

were lost, and hours were reduced.    

 

24. In addition, the NASUWT is aware that school timetables have been 

constrained, with lessons blocked for two or three periods in order to 

accommodate collaborative arrangements between schools and between 

school and colleges. 

 

 

 

Rex Phillips  

Wales Organiser  

 

For further information on this written evidence contact Rex Phillips, Wales 

Organiser.  

NASUWT Cymru 

Greenwood Close 

Cardiff Gate Business Park 

Cardiff 

CF23 8RD 

029 2054 6080 

www.nasuwt.org.uk 

nasuwt@mail.nasuwt.org.uk  

Page 14



Children and Young People Committee 
CYP(4)-09-11 Paper 4 
 

Inquiry into the implementation of the Learning and Skills 
Measure 2009 
 

Evidence from UCU 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

WALES 

CYMRU 

 
 
 
 

RESPONSE TO: NAfW Children and 
Young People Committee’s inquiry 
into the implementation of the 

Learning and Skills Measure (2009) 
 
 

CONSULTATION  

 
 

Agenda Item 3

Page 15



 
Contact Details: 
 

Lleu Williams 
Political Liaison Officer 

UCU 
Unit 33, The Enterprise Centre  

Tondu 

BRIDGEND 
CF32 9BS 
 
Tel: 01656 721951 

E-mail: lwilliams@ucu.org.uk  
 

The University and College Union (UCU) represents more than 120,000 

academics, lecturers, trainers, instructors, researchers, managers, 

administrators, computer staff, librarians and postgraduates in universities, 

colleges, prisons, adult education and training organisations across the UK. 

UCU is the largest post-school union in the world: a force working for educators 

and education that employers and the government cannot ignore.  

It was formed on 1 June 2006 by the amalgamation of two strong partners - the 

Association of University Teachers (AUT) and NATFHE-the University & College 

Lecturers' Union - who shared a long history of defending and advancing 

educators' employmen
[...]
 

Page 22


	Agenda
	2 Implementation of the Learning and Skills (Wales) Measure 2009: Evidence Session
	CYP(4)-09-11 Paper 2 - Evidence from UCAC
	CYP(4)-09-11 Paper 3 - Evidence from NASUWT

	3 Implementation of the Learning and Skills (Wales) Measure 2009: Evidence Session



Minutes of the meeting

Children and Young People Committee

Meeting Venue: Committee Room 3 - Senedd Cynulliad
Cenedlaethol
Cymru
Meeting date: Thursday, 17 November 2011 ‘
National
Assembly for
Meeting time: 09:15 - 11:00 Wales

This meeting can be viewed on Senedd TV at: F*
http:/ /www.senedd.tv/archiveplayer.jsf2v=en_400000_17_11_2011&t=0&I=en /

Concise Minutes:

Christine Chapman (Chair)

Assembly Members:
i Angela Burns

Keith Davies
Suzy Davies
Julie Morgan
Lynne Neagle
Jenny Rathbone
Aled Roberts
Simon Thomas

Dr Philip Dixon, Director of ATL Cymru

Wit :
Itnesses Simon Bracken, Head of Faculty, Creative and Digital

Technologies at Cardiff and Vale College

Rebecca Williams, Policy Officer, UCAC

Rex Phillips, Wales Organiser, NASUWT

Lleu Williams, Political Liaison Officer, UCU Wales

lan Bosworth, FE lecturer and Chair of Further Education
Sector Committee UCU Wales

Claire Morris (Clerk)

C ittee Staff:
UAINATES U Claire Griffiths (Deputy Clerk)

Anne Thomas (Researcher)

1. Introductions, apologies and substitutions
1.1 Apologies were received from Jocelyn Davies AM.

2. Implementation of the Learning and Skills (Wales) Measure 2009:
Evidence Session


http://www.senedd.tv/archiveplayer.jsf?v=en_400000_17_11_2011&t=0&l=en

2.1 The Chair welcomed the witnesses. Members questioned the witnesses on the
implementation of the Learning and Skills (Wales) Measure 2009.

3. Implementation of the Learning and Skills (Wales) Measure 2009:

Evidence Session
3.1 The Chair welcomed the witnesses. Members questioned the witnesses on the
implementation of the Learning and Skills (Wales) Measure 2009.

3.2 UCU agreed to write to the Chair regarding child protection issues in FE
Institutions.

Transcript
View the meeting transcript.



http://www.senedd.assemblywales.org/mgIssueHistoryHome.aspx?IId=1305

